
TEX 

MAR
2015

SOURCING FOR THE FUTURE
BEHIND THE DESIGNER
ON THE SILK ROAD
AND MORE.........



Are you looking to grow 
your business?

Join 
We can help you

The UK Fashion & Textile Association (UKFT) promotes the 

growth of the fashion and textile industry.  UKFT is the trade 

association that brings together designers, manufacturers, 

agents and retailers to promote their businesses and 

the  industry throughout the UK and internationally.

JOIN NOW AND SAVE 10%

QUOTE: TFMAR15
OFFER ENDS 27.3.15

Call Melissa on 020 7843 9462  or email: melissa.tang@ukft.org  for more information on becoming a member.
 

UK FASHION & TEXTILE ASSOCIATION 
 3 Queen Square, Bloomsbury, London WC1N 3AR                                                                                                                                         

 TEL: +44 (0) 20 7843 9460  Fax: +44 (0) 20 7843 9478       

www.ukft.org



Texile  Forum  1

TEX   welcome

Contents
2  Fabric news 
3  The future...tomorrow’s consumer
4-6  The fabrics
7  Behind the designer .. Anna Valentine
8  Bridal stories
9  Designer collaboration .. Lee Marsh and Hainsworth
10  Technical textiles 
11  Fabric innovation
12  Fabric designer profile ... Tina Harris 
13  Getting to know … silk
14  The business of fabrics …focus on fashion finance
15  The exhibitors
16  The exhibition floor plan

TEX team 

Editor: Linda Laderman

Design:  Wayne Moran

Feature contributors:
Emma Clark
Maggie Doyle
Penelope Ody
Susi Rogol

Featured fabrics front cover:
Schwarzschild Ochs, Pongees, Jose Maria Ruiz,
Chrisanne

For further information about TEX and  
Textile Forum please contact:  
linda.laderman@textileforum.org.uk

Textile Forum is organised by Linda Laderman PR 
with the support of UK Fashion & Textile Association

TEX 

MAR
2015

SOURCING FOR THE FUTURE

BEHIND THE DESIGNER ON THE 

SILK ROAD

AND MORE.........

A helping hand for the children of people 
in the UK fashion and textile industry

Our partners

In this first issue we have interviews with well-established and new designers, 
take you behind the scenes of a specialist supplier, review wearable 
technology, talk about the consumers of the future, provide financial advise 
and test your fabric knowledge.

We have, of course, included contact information for all our exhibitors so that you 
have these at your fingertips throughout the season – in fact, until the next edition 
of TEX which will be published to coincide with our next show - 14–15 October 
2015 at One Marylebone.

We do hope you enjoy TEX and if there are stories you would like to see in future 
issues, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Enjoy your time at Textile Forum.

Best wishes

Linda Laderman
Co-founder and organiser Textile Forum

Our charity partner – The Fashion & Textile Children’s Trust
supports disadvantaged children, whose parents or carers work in 
the UK fashion and textile industry. Founded in 1853, FTCT’s grants 
provide support for all aspects of a  child’s well-being, including 
sickness, disability, bereavement and issues arising from financial 
hardship.

Further information from
Anna Pangbourne, Director 07753 605367 or visit www.ftct.org.uk. 
follow on Twitter @ftct and  on Facebook /ftct1853

We hope you will enjoy the refreshments at Textile Forum and make a 
contribution to the work of FTCT



2 Texile  Forum

TEX   news

Look like a movie star, perform like an athlete … that’s 
the adage that Chrisanne follows. The business was 
founded more than 25 years ago by four competitive 
dancers who wanted to create a one-stop shop for 
ballroom and latin dancers where they could buy 
fabrics, trimming and crystals for their dance outfits. 
Knowing just what fabrics work to provide the dazzle 
as well as the comfort  in the right colours, led the 
business being the first  fabric sourcing choice for  
the costume designers on shows such as Strictly 
Come Dancing, and Dancing on Ice, not just in the 
UK, but internationally, and those for superstars like 
Beyonce, as well as a growing list of fashion 
designers.

Chrisanne’s range incorporates 40 shades specially 
dyed and lab dipped to work across the various 
fabric qualities. “This is a unique selling point for us,” 
explains Jodie Rayward, head of research and 
development. 

“With some dance dresses requiring up to seven 
fabrics it is important the colours match and the outfit 
appears as a single entity – and this feature is also 
important for fashion designers.”

 Fact sheet:
 • More than 2200 fabrics, trimmings and   
  crystal designs all in stock
 • Vivienne Westwood, Topshop, Jimmy Choo,  
  Matthew Williamson, Gareth Pugh, Philip  
  Treacy and David Koma are among its 
  customers
 • No minimum order quantities
 • Multi international sales team covering nine  
  languages
 • 1000 “one off” dresses a year are created in  
  its bespoke department in South London
 • 15 dance couples sponsored world wide
 • A 20-plus year relationship with Swarovski 
 • 22 ply feathers sourced specially for 
  Vivienne Westwood 
 • Created Beyonce’s sparkly leotard for her UK  
  arena tour    a r e n a 
tour

THE CHRISANNE 
STORY

The cycle chic student design competition sponsored 
by Ringhart Fabrics in conjunction with Textile Forum 
and HSBC brings together students from the Fashion 
Retail Academy and manufacturer Ella London.

Students had to design a shirt for someone that 
wanted to be comfortable when cycling to work, but 
also appropriately dressed for the office.

The final judging, by representatives from Rapha, T M 
Lewin, Sweaty Betty, Drapers, Stylus, Ringhart Fabrics, 
HSBC and Textile Forum, took place after TEX went to 
press, but you can see the winning shirt on display at 
the Ringhart stand at Textile Forum, and  on the Textile
Forum website and Facebook and Twitter pages.

Cycling fabric that inspired the cycle chic 
student design competition 

To celebrate its 150 year anniversary James Hare has 
taken inspiration for its new collection from wedding 
gowns that have been created over the past century 
and a half.

During this period there have been the iconic and 
controversial gowns worn by Queen Elizabeth, Grace 
Kelly, Princess Diana, Jane Birkin and Paula Yates to 
name but a few.

To represent these wedding styles, James Hare has 
introduced three new laces: a traditional floral, 
embellished with clusters of tiny beads for elegant 
femininity; a daisy guipure  for understated glamour 
or hippy chic and a more traditional, intricate floral 
with leaf and scroll for a classic bridal look.
 
Also known for its interior fabrics, James Hare is 
launching its shagreen silk into the fashion market, 
along with a black grape corded lace, to coordinate 
with its super weight crepe backed satin and satin 
chiffon colour palette. 

  Beaded lace from James Hare

CYCLE CHIC
WEDDING 
TALES



Texile  Forum  3

TEX   the future...tomorrow’s consumer

We live in a world where 
– already – parcels 
can be delivered by 
drones, a spanner 

can be e-mailed to a space station 
to be “printed” on arrival, and 
robotics are replacing many jobs. 
Digital technology has empowered 
consumers as never before: 
mobiles not only check prices and 
product availability as we shop, 
but signal our central heating to 
switch on, transfer cash to friends 
or tell us our precise location if we 
happen to get lost.

So where is this all heading?
We live in a global market of more than 7billion 
consumers. Those consumers are increasingly 
demanding: they expect new products and services 
and they expect them immediately. It is a world were 
3D-printing is becoming mainstream. Although the 
technology dates back to the 1980s it has now reached 
a stage where you really can e-mail tools to a space 
station. It enables not only remote design, production, 
and digital distribution but eliminates stock-holding, 
inventory costs, physical transportation, and packaging. It 
is the ultimate solution for consumers who “want it now”. 
As synthetic materials continue to develop it will become 
possible to print many more products on demand.

In the past few years new materials and 
nano-technologies have transformed product design 
in many sectors. Carbon-fibre composites are thinner, 
stronger, 10 per cent lighter and with greater durability 
than traditional materials. Bio-inspired plastic is light 
enough to permit flight, flexible and strong – just like 
the insect exoskeletons on which it is based. Potentially 
even more exciting is graphene: first made in 2003 from 
a single layer of carbon atoms. It is 100-times stronger 
than steel, flexible, and more conductive than copper – 
and it could transform the world around us.

Nano-technologies like this – which manipulate matter 
on an atomic scale – will enable minute microchips to 
be embedded in just about anything. Welcome to the 
“Internet of Things” (IoT) – a scenario where objects, 
animals or people each have unique identifiers which 
can transfer data between without human interaction. It is 
the fulfilment of that futurist vision where your waste-bin 
tells your shopping list when you throw away toothpaste, 
so that it can order another one. According to analysts, 
Gartner, there will be nearly 25 billion devices on the IoT 
by 2020 and ultimately – as Google’s ceo Eric Schmidt, 
said, at Davos in January – “the Internet will disappear”. 
It will “disappear” because everything around us will be 
invisibly connected.

Allowing objects to communicate without human 
interference and endowing them with artificial 
intelligence (AI) brings new developments – perhaps 
not all of them welcome to everyone. Driverless cars are 
already a reality, Associated Press (AP) uses robots to 
write some of its stories, and researchers are teaching 
their robots new skills by letting them watch YouTube 
videos. Even Stephen Hawking has suggested that: 
“... full artificial intelligence could spell the end of the 
human race”. 

The potential of AI is enormous – not least in the 
world of work. Robotics have long been used in 
manufacturing, but add artificial intelligence and those 
machines become rather more talented. That could 

spell an end to many forms of human employment – not 
only among the semi-skilled but also in management. As 
Sir Tim Berners-Lee, the inventor of the WorldWide Web, 
said last October: “Companies are increasingly going to 
be run by computers …[which] are getting smarter and 
we are not … People need to embrace new technology 
and accept that some jobs will simply disappear”.

Futurist Thomas Frey has predicted that by 2030 
around half of all occupations will have vanished to 
be replaced by robots and AI. Given such predictions 
global governments are already looking at schemes to 
guarantee a basic income to the many thousands who 
will see their jobs disappear. 

Is it a future where retailing disappears to be replaced by 
robots delivering goods direct to consumers by drone? 
Or where chips are embedded in humans at birth to 
connect them to the Internet of Things? The future is 
not going away. Technology will continue to impact our 
lives and we all need to keep our feet on the ground for 
today, yet our heads above the clouds to see tomorrow.

* IORMA’s Global Consumer Commerce Knowledge 
Centre is a resource for businesses and governments 
helping them to understand, and respond to, 
consumer demand for new products and services in a 
changing world.

With digital technology already transforming 
both work and leisure what does the future 
hold? John Andrews, chairman and ceo of 
the International Omni Retailing Markets 
Association (IORMA)* focuses on five key 
developments changing our lives still further.

THE SHAPEOF THINGS 
TO COME 

Five to watch
1. 3D-printing
2. High-tech materials
3. The Internet of Things
4. Artificial intelligence
5. Transforming human employment
www.iorma.com



4 Texile  Forum

TEX   the fabrics
1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

10 11 12

1  Acorn Fabrics  2  Alan Litman  3  Anbo Textiles  4  Forest Digital 5  Bennett Silks  6  Bernstein & Banleys 7  Carrington Fabrics

8  Chrisanne 9  Michaels Bridal Fabrics 10 Darquer 11 Graham Smith Fabrics 12 Holland & Sherry  13 Solstiss  14 Joseph H Clissold  15 Codentel

13 14 15



Texile  Forum  5

16 17 18

25 26 27

22 23 24

19 20 21

16 Tiss et Teint 17 Jose Maria Ruiz 18 Henry Bertand 19 Laurent Garigue Partnership 20 M Makower & Co  21 Bella Tela 22  Nunoya   

23 Partap Fashion Fabrics 24  Pongees 25 Ringhart Fabrics  26  Schwarzschild Ochs  27 Belinac of France  28  Stabler International  29  Colin Desmeraux  
30  Interstiss 

28 29 30



6 Texile  Forum

TEX   the fabrics

37 38 39

31  Jones & Co (Nottingham)   32  Yuwa Shoten    33  James Hare 34  Platinum Bridal Fabrics  35  The National Weaving Company  36  A W Hainsworth & Sons  
37  Denholme 38    G H Leathers  39  Basinghall  40  John Kaldor  41  Ramon Santaeularia 42  Ruffo Coli Tessuti

31 32 33

34 35 36

40 41 42



Texile  Forum  7

TEX   behind the designer - Anna Valentine

Anna gave Textile Forum this 
exclusive insight into her life 
and work.
How did you get started in the textile industry? 
I didn’t really have a formal training but started sewing at an 
early age and made clothes for family friends to pay for my 
ballet training. I took a course in pattern cutting to improve 
my skills where I met my original business partner [Antonia 
Robinson]. Five years of working on the job was our 
apprenticeship. It was a tough way to learn but as the motto I 
live by says: “It is better to try and make mistakes than not try 
at all”. Antonia’s father mentored us for the first few years, 
which was invaluable, and I would always recommend 
anyone starting up on their own to take advice from someone 
who has run a business – not necessarily in fashion.

What’s been the most surreal moment in your career so far?
That was with the Duchess of Cornwall at Windsor 
Castle watching on television the guests arrive for the 
Blessing at St George’s Chapel, just after her marriage to 
Prince Charles and just before she walked up the 
aisle wearing the dress that I had designed.

What is your favourite book? 
I love the ceramics of Edmund de Waal and thought his 
book Hare with the Amber Eyes was exquisitely written. I 
can’t remember who said it but “...like his pottery, de Waal’s 
prose is wonderfully restrained and evokes the nature of 
touch”.

What is your favourite film?
The Piano

And your favourite TV show?
Broadchurch – it is the only series where I have watched 
multiple episodes in one sitting. Having just started the 
second series I think it is going to live up to the first.

What is the one item you can’t do without? 
My glasses!

Do you have a ritual for “getting creative”?
I find that I am at my most creative when I am travelling and 
experiencing new things. Last year my collections were 
influenced by my trips to Japan and Burma and I have 
recently returned from Africa, which has given me plenty of 
ideas for spring/summer 2016.

How or where do you relax?
On the sofa, with my dog in front of an open fire. 

If you had to  choose one fabric to wear for the rest of your 
life, what would it be and why?
I am a great advocate of cool wool. It can be worn at any 
time of the day, all year and drapes beautifully. I have been 
including fine Japanese powder wools in my collections for 
several years.

Which designer has inspired you the most? And why?
I can’t possibly name just one but I often refer back to the 
classic tailoring of Coco Chanel. There is an ease to the 
styles she created and her sleeves and armholes are 
perfection.

What do you think the biggest fashion trend of 2015 will be?
Dresses worn with trousers – I think we’ll be seeing more of 
that in 2015.

What is the one thing you wish you had known before 
entering a career in textiles?
I wish I had appreciated how fast the years pass when you 
are always moving on to the next collection.

What tips or advice would you give to aspiring students?
Never save a good idea!

Best known today for her stylish designs for HRH The Duchess of 
Cornwall, former ballet dancer,  Anna Valentine launched her label in 
1986 from a small shop in Wandsworth. Initially in partnership with 
Antonia Robinson, who retired from the business some years ago,  
Valentine now operates from a converted nineteenth century grain 
warehouse in London’s West End housing an extensive team of 
designers, pattern cutters, fitters and seamstresses.

FROM BARRE       
     TO BURMA 

Recalling her earlier career, Anna Valentine, cites the fluidity and elegance of dancers’ costumes as one of 
the key influences on her design style, also important are classic Scandinavian simplicity and Japanese 
aesthetic.  Choice of fabric is a high priority for her and she believes in using the best: double faced 
cashmere, duchesse satin, and “sasawashi” – a modern fabric woven from twisted washi (Japanese paper) 

and fibres from the kumazasa plant, a type of bamboo grown in the highlands of Japan and usually eaten by bears.

She describes her mission as “to equip women with an exquisitely made, flattering, perfectly tailored wardrobe of 
classic contemporary pieces which reflect a client’s personality and enhance her lifestyle”.  It is an approach which is not 
only popular with the Duchess of Cornwall but has found favour with numerous younger royals and such celebrities as 
Jemima Goldsmith and Saffron Aldridge. 

Fabric from Holland & Sherry: 
left top: 17/18oz – 80/20 wool/cashmere 
left:  8oz – super 150’s



8 Texile  Forum

Bridalwear retailers across the UK are reporting 
that more and more of their customers are 
asking for special treatment – the odd glass of 
Champers is no longer enough to keep today’s 

brides bubbly. By ‘special treatment’ they mean the 
option to change a detail, a trimming, the shape of a 
neckline or the length of a train, even the fabric or 
colour of a certain style; they want to be involved in 
the design process right from the start, and to end up 
with a dress that is very much their own.

A surprising number of the big, international brands 
are more than happy to cater to individual demands, 
offering a whole package of tailor-made choices 
through their stockists. Even those who manufacture 
on the other side of the world have trained their 
factories to adapt and fulfill one-off requests. And, in 
today’s highly-competitive market place, it is flexibility 
that is winning the orders.

And retailers themselves are pitching in to satisfy 
customer wants. Given that the majority have in-house 
alterations experts, or easy access to outside 
dressmaking talents, adding a desired detail is easy – 
be it an extra border of fine lace, a tiny lace shrug, or a 
silk bow.

Designer Charlie Bear, who runs her eponymous 
atelier in London’s West End as well as supplying 
many of the country’s top retailers, says: “Many of our 
brides are thrilled with the idea of creating their own 
look , whether it’s adding sleeves, a lace overdress, 
an additional top or even a full skirt; through our 
‘additions’ they can experiment and style their  
own look.” 

Stephanie Allin agrees. “Lots of brides want to change 
something. In my own shops [London and Mumbles] 
it’s probably 40 percent, but via our stockists it is more 

like five per cent. When shops ring requesting 
something special, we ask for precise written 
instructions including sketches. We favour the 
suppliers who can offer us a fast turnaround as it is 
difficult to keep everything in stock all the time. 
Exclusivity is of real value when a particular fabric is 
doing really well, but by the same token I may avoid a 
certain style if other designers are using it.”

Asked about the influence of the internet today, 
designers share the same opinion. “Pintrest has 
become very important and blogs are increasingly 
aiding the decision-making process,” says Stephanie. 
“The level of information out there makes it much 
harder for the bride. I see girls who are trying on 50 or 
more dresses and travelling long distances trying to 
find ‘The ONE.” They are so worried about missing 
something that the whole process becomes very hard.”

David Fielden is another who believes the impact of 
the internet has changed the ways brides shop, while 
Caroline Castigliano has found the web a vital tool for 
“making change and getting the message out 
immediately to your audience.” And Caroline, 
incidentally, is another who is always prepared to 
customise a design.  “Our retailers know that we create 
each gown individually and that if any moderation or 
change is required all they have to do is call.”

Unsurprisingly, the top bridal designers are more 
focused on luxury fabrics than they are on 
experimental trends. “Plains are what we love,” says 
Caroline, “fabulous-quality silks teamed with beautiful 
laces.”

Stephanie Allin gets few requests for novelty fabrics 
– her brides, she has found, want soft, floaty silhouettes 
that look as if they have no structure while holding 
them in, in all the right places. Charlie Bear, however, 

does see a future for a new wave of prints and textured 
fabrics, a trend that supplier James Hare anticipates.
 
“We are seeing an increased demand for jacquards 
and bubble woven fabrics,” says the company’s 
Vanessa Kay, “and designers are using laser-cut fabrics. 
However, our best-sellers tend to be the standard 
classic bridal fabrics – currently crepe-backed satin, 
super weight crepe, handwoven silk, taffeta, duchesse 
satins, tulle and organza. As for decoratives, guipure 
and French lace remain popular choices.” And leading 
the way in trimmings, as far as award-winning supplier 
Michael’s Bridal Fabrics is concerned, are belt piece 
motifs and edgings encrusted with crystals, while in 
fabrics it’s the more unusual types of lace, and 
jacquards, alongside duchesse satin and chiffon.

Being able to purchase in small quantities from 
UK-based suppliers, many of whom represent the big, 
overseas producers, is of huge value to individual 
designers – and retailers – who may want a single 
metre of a special fabric to complete or change a look. 

Michael’s Bridal Fabrics has no minimums in length, 
quantity or value; nor does James Hare. “There is no 
minimum order,” says Saffron Hare, “but if we were to 
customise-design a fabric especially for a client, we 
would be looking at a minimum 100 metre run.” 

Do today’s top designers envisage a time when ‘magic 
mirrors’ – touted as the future of high street trading 
– will negate the need for a retailer to hold stock? “It’s 
all about that one special dress,” says David Fielden. “A 
bride wants the experience of trying it on.” Caroline 
Castigliano agrees: “Brides want to see, feel, touch 
and walk around in a dress to be sure it makes her look 
and feel fantastic. You will never achieve that with 
magic mirrors.”

We are living in an age when individuality counts for all, with consumers wanting their own stamp on the 
products they buy. In fashion terms, that means the freedom to be different, to have a say in the final look. And 
in bridal it is the desire to have a dress that stands out and demands to get noticed. 
Susi Rogol, editor at large, Bridal Buyer, and co-director of website Find Your Dream Wedding Dress reports.

UP CLOSE 
               and personalised

TEX   bridal stories

Charlie Bear, David Fielden Caroline Castigliano Stephanie Allin



Texile  Forum  9

TEX   designer collaboration .. Lee Marsh and Hainsworth

A MATCH MADE IN HEAVEN 
… at Textile Forum

The 230-year old Yorkshire mill Hainsworth is increasingly 
working with a number of leading high fashion designers. Fans 
of its  fabrics include Christopher Raeburn, Jenny Schwarz, 
Jackie Lee, A Sauvage and Baartmans & Siegel. Its latest 
designer collaboration with tailor Lee Marsh began at Textile 
Forum in October 2014. 

According to Tom  Hainsworth, managing director, “Lee 
made quite an impression as he was wearing a bright 
blue jacket in a fabric very similar to our melton.”

Marsh, whose clients include A-list celebrities and 
royalty, was inspired by the mill’s contemporary fabrics. 
The result is Marsh’s first ready-to-wear collection 
featuring a capsule range of garments in Hainsworth’s 
fabrics that can all be mixed and matched.

Lee began his career as a tailor 18 years ago after 
attending the London College of Fashion and has 
worked for some of the finest names in the business,  
including Henry Poole, Gieves & Hawkes 
and Huntsman.

 “I fell in love with Hainsworth’s fabrics when I was 
working for Gieves & Hawkes so I’m delighted to be 
collaborating with them myself for the first time. 
Hainsworth’s heritage and history closely matches the 
history of a Savile Row suit.”

Previously he had only used Hainsworth’s grey melange 
melton as an under-collar suit fabric but had the idea to 
put it centre stage as the main suiting fabric. 

“It’s a soft, ‘moveable’ and warm fabric just right for 
winter wear. It’s also wrinkle-resistant, so you can literally 
pack it in a suitcase and any creases will drop out as 
soon as it’s hung up – perfect for anyone travelling.

“The bomber jacket combines the classic tailoring of a 
double breasted jacket with a traditional bomber and 
the ren field green Barathea cloth from Hainsworth’s True 
Heritage Collection gives the soft, yet structured look I 
was after. “

Caption: Lee Marsh’s capsule collection of interchangeable 
pieces - suit, blazer and bomber jacket in Hainsworth fabric – is 
available now in bespoke and will be in ready to wear in stores 
and online in September.



10 Texile  Forum

Demelza Galica, global sourcing manager, Designer-Manufacturer Innovation Support Centre, 
discusses  sourcing fabrics and the increased interest in technical textiles.

The Designer-Manufacturer 
Innovation Support Centre has 
helped hundreds of designers 
to source all sorts of materials, 
from fabrics, to embellishment 
and trims. From standard plains 
at accessible prices and 
minimums, to the more 
obscure, if our designers have 
needed it, we have tracked it 

down. Textile Forum and the UKFT’s Let’s Make it 
Here database are great resources.

More and more, we are being asked for “technical” 
fabrics, but how do we define that? Basically, they 
need to “do” something. Whether it be hold its 
shape using intricate weave patterns, such as 
honeycomb, or are bonded to foam like neoprene, 
or have supposedly “magical” properties that you 
can’t see such as invisible treatments that repel 
water and dirt, to containing its own uniquely 
identifiable code to fight against the “war on fakes”, 
or even a colour change, a technical fabric adds 
something more to the product and sets the 
designer apart from the norm.

We may associate technicals with sports or 
activewear but increasingly we’re seeing it 
incorporated into runway collections as the trend for 
“street wear” increases, especially in the booming 
menswear market. Where once the standard fabrics 
for men would have been worsted wools and cotton 
shirting, we are now looking to the highest quality of 
cotton jerseys, nylon performance fabrics (usually 
with some sort of coating) and, of course, polyester 
which is having somewhat of a re-birth following the 
technological advancements that have turned it from 

the once itchy scratchy world of school uniforms, 
to something almost resembling silk. And now 
with initiatives such as Will.i.am’s and Coke’s 
collection Ekocycle which is made from 100% 
recycled polyester from plastic bottles, you can 
wear it knowing that you are making a difference to 
the massive problem of wastage and landfill that 
fabric wastage attributes billions to every year. 
Fashion materials are constantly developing and 
the more our forward thinking designers push the 
boundaries the further it will go. 

What’s next? In the dawn of what we are classing 
“wearable tech” we are going to see no just clunky 
plastics and metals used to encase the ever evolving 
technologies, but rather full integration, you could 
say it will be “woven into the very fibre”. 

For example a fabric, that can light up perhaps and 
we’re not just talking about fibre optics (there is 
much research here on the use of bioluminescence 
dyes found in sea creatures). Clothing may also be 
able to measure your health and record your body’s 
functions or change colour and not just under your 
armpits like the heat reactive Global Hypercolours of 
the 90s! The Unseen is doing interesting things in 
this area fusing biological and chemical matter with 
textiles and materials (see story opposite). 

There are flexible fabrics that are printed not woven 
such as design duo Nervous System’s 3D printed dress, 
which shows us the possibilities and advantages of 
printed textiles. Also nano technology is becoming 
cheaper and recent examples have seen silver nano 
particles being applied to cotton which, when worn will 
retain 80% of the body’s heat, thereby making it as 
warm to wear as polar fleece. This can also be 

connected to a power source to turn up the heat further.
It is a really exciting time for textiles and DISC will 
continue to support fabric innovation and help our 
designers to push the boundaries in materials so 
that they will continue to be recognised as the most 
creative in the world and at the forefront of 
technological development.

TEX   technical textiles

SOURCING 
            FOR THE FUTURE

About DISC
The Designer-Manufacturer Innovation Support 
Centre was founded in 2012 to support fashion 
businesses within all areas of the production 
process. Since its creation, DISC has worked with 
273 businesses across London and launched the 
highly successful Manufacturers’ Trade Show in 
the capital where high-end fashion designers 
can meet local manufacturers allowing more and 
more brands to use the Made In Britain badge. 
Further information can be found at  
www.fashion-manufacturing.com or on  
Twitter @DISC_fashion

Demelza  Galica specialises in working with high 
end, luxury labels, including Bellville Sassoon 
and Matthew Williamson. She has knowledge 
of sourcing and manufacturing in the UK and 
Continental Europe. India, China and Thailand. 
She advises on sourcing, product development, 
manufacturing, production planning, costing 
and logistics.

Picture: Agi & Sam



Texile  Forum  11

 TEX   fabric innovation

For most of us “wearable technology” implies something digital – such as 
Google Glass or the Apple Watch. For Lauren Bowker and her team at The 
Unseen, it is rather different: innovative fabrics that can respond to the 
wearer’s movement, temperature, energy, or even brain waves.

To watch one of Lauren Bowker’s creations 
shift in colour from red to green to blue 
as minute air currents waft by, or see how 
the wearer’s thoughts and brain activity 
cause gemstones in a cap to glow 
accordingly, puts an entirely different 
perspective on today’s buzz phrase of 
“wearable technology”.

Fashionable it may be, but it is a phrase which Bowker 
seeks to avoid: “We sort of have a love/hate 
relationship with ‘wearable technology’,” she says, “I’d 
prefer to put a lot of the stuff now appearing in the 
‘wearable computer’ bracket. You could argue that 
Marks & Spencer’s cotton or polyester are wearable 
technologies: they’re manmade products and use 
manmade chemicals. We don’t see what we do as 
wearable technology: we see it purely as material 
innovation.”

Innovation is the right word: as well as those wind 
reactive inks and the gemstone cap developed with 
Swarovski, recent projects have included curtain 
fabrics for Liberty that change colour with the seasons 
and textiles that can change colour in response to the  
wearer’s mood or state of health. Another 
development reacts to human magnetism and was 
unveiled during last month’s London Fashion Week: 
“We collaborated with Holition, an augmented reality 
company, and essentially we’ve developed a surface 
textile that can respond to digital data,” she explains. 
“So it responds in colour change to different stimuli, 
pumped electronically through it. The stimulus we 
picked was human magnetism; such as when you’re in 
a room speaking to someone who enthuses you or 
pulls energy from you. We were interested in 
visualising the connection between humans and their 
aura – or emotion, magnetism, energy whatever you 
want to call it – and we wanted to create a sculpture 
that would capture and read that.”

Bowker’s design career began conventionally enough 
at Manchester School of Art working on a fashion 
degree. “Every 18 year old girl wants to show at Paris 
fashion week and create beautiful, interesting things. I 
always wanted to create things that people had never 
seen before and I was doing that through textiles,” she 
says – although even then she gained a reputation as 
an “alchemist” with a desk that: “looked like Harry 
Potter, there were all these bottles everywhere”. 

She was mid-way through a project looking at how 
creativity could be used to help people stop smoking 
when illness struck, and a long spell in hospital 
changed her views on design: “When I got back to 
college I felt that I could no longer create cloth and 
clothing that didn’t have a purpose, I didn’t want to put 
more stuff into the world.”  She returned to her project 
determined to create a cigarette that would dye the 
mouth so that if someone had a cigarette their lipstick 
would go a different colour. After “forcing” her way into 
the university’s chemistry department, she succeeded: 
“I thought, ‘well if that works with cigarettes on the skin, 
why can’t it work with clothing?’ and how can we start 
to visualise data that surrounds the body or is in the 
body that effects people in different, tactile ways.”

Lauren went on to study textiles at the Royal College of 
Art, where she developed further multi-sensory chromic 
colour change inks. A project looking at how the colour 
of surfaces could be changed to indicate pollution 
levels followed and Lauren also spent time in the 
aeronautics sector  working on futuristic projects. 
Eventually the blue sky thinking proved unrewarding: “I 
realised that there was a gap between the

Bringing the digital to the               
physical

concept-maker and the manufacturer; that there was 
nobody out there who could dream up the concepts 
and then create something that actually worked,” she 
says.

“I also realised that everything I was interested in was 
the stuff that you don’t understand as a human, or you 
can’t see. It might be the blueprint of a car, an 
architectural structure, a cell, a ghost, or a different 
world. It was all stuff that a normal everyday person 
doesn’t understand or can see. So in February last year 
The Unseen was born out of this interest in being 
interested in what you can’t see. I wanted to create an 
art house that inspires but also creates real life stuff.”

The Unseen opened its doors in February 2014 and 
now employs ten people: a creative team of four, two 
running the studio’s “emporium” at Somerset House in 
London, and four doing consultancy work, as well as a 
couple of interns and support from business gurus. 
“The Unseen is really an accumulation of 10 years’ 
worth of work,” adds Bowker, “also everyone in the 
team has come from different paths, so it’s a fusion and 
melting pot of those experiences. Over the past year 
we’ve been working on some great projects and many 
of those will come to fruition this year. We have big 
brand collaborations as well as our own stuff that we’re 
about to launch – more affordable things that you can 
actually get your hands on.”

From magnetism to mind maps; from futuristic fabrics 
to practical fashion:  The Unseen is clearly going to 
keep surprising us all for years to come, or as Lauren 
Bowker puts it: “There’s more to us than that girl who 
did the colour change stuff”.



12 Texile  Forum

During her journey from her crop farm home in Dorset 
to Bella Tela’s offices in Somerset, she smoothly moves 
from one life to another.

She was raised in Centurion by her South African 
father and Norwegian mother, a seamstress. Her 
initial passion for fashion was ignited watching 
her mother sew beautiful “leavers” gowns – the 
equivalent of today’s prom dresses. Exchange 
students from the US brought along copies of 
American Vogue and other top fashion magazines 
and asked her mother to copy the designs.

Following a gap year travelling in Europe, Tina 
decided to study fashion in the UK. She enrolled 
at  Somerset College and took a course in women’s 
tailoring under the tutelage of Steve Langford. It was 
there that she became fascinated by the process 
of the construction of clothes – she enjoyed the 
intricacy and the challenge of getting every element 
of a garment to fit together perfectly.

On graduation she became a technical demonstrator 
at the college, showing students how to use the 
various equipment – cutters, digital printers – as well 
as helping with hand stitching techniques.
During that time she met Richard Mannion a visiting 
lecturer, who had set up Bella Tela, and offered her a 
job as an assistant designer.

Being a young company, her role encompassed 
much more than just designing but given her 
passion about knowing how things work, she was 
just as happy sorting out shipping orders as creating 
a new fabric.

Her current role combines design with sales – and 
for the latter her technical skills come into their own. 

New customers often need help understanding how 
to best work with Bella Tela’s  intricate, embellished, 
fabrics, often used as placements to add a touch 
of extravagance to a design. Tina works with the 
designers, advising on the techniques they should 
adopt so that they can work with the fabric easily and 
builds their confidence. For selecting from the Bella 
Tela range is unlike buying a flat fabric.

Working closely with the designers also means that 
she is able to take their input and incorporate that into 
the next season’s designs.

With each season’s collection incorporating around 
200 designs, all the designers spend at least half a day 
developing new ideas.

Like most designers, inspiration can come from 
anywhere. Tina has been inspired by jewellery, 
chandeliers and even table inlays. The Bella Tela 
collection is known for its elegance and elaborateness. 
There are lots of floral references – so one of her 
design mornings could be spent drawing a flower – or 
if the ideas are not flowing through the pen, then Tina 
will turn to her love of everything technical and sit and 
make a flower. Once she is happy with the idea she will 
draw it out for a 140cm width fabric.

Luckily, the stress times at work do not coincide with 
those on the farm (Tim, her husband, is most anxious 
at harvest time around July/August, well clear of 
Tina getting the collections ready for February and 
September).

Bella Tela’s marketing shots  often place its precious 
fabrics  against rough walls and worn objects ; the 
juxtaposition makes the fabrics look even more exclusive 
and stand out – just like Tina down on the farm.

TEX   fabric designer profile - Tina Harris, Bella Tela

FROM FARM TO FASHION
and back again

Fashion and farming are not two words 
that one would expect to see in a 
sentence, but they perfectly sum up Tina 
Harris, designer at Bella Tela.  
Tina Harris, designer at Bella Tela.



Texile  Forum  13

TEX   getting to know....silk

ON THE SILK ROAD

Take the silk quiz
1.	 Where	and	when	was	cultivated	silk	first		 	
 produced?
2.  Which British king tried to start a silk industry by  
 planting thousands of mulberry trees?
3.  Which part of London was once famous for its  
 silk weavers?
4.  Name two of silk’s best known properties.
5.  Which type of weave best demonstrates silk’s  
 most famous attribute?
6.  Name three different types of weaves used in silk  
 production.
7.  What is distinctive about organza?  
8.  What is shot silk?
9.  Which type of silk is popular for  
 wedding dresses?
10. What is special about the weave used  
 for taffeta?

Which is which? Can you name the type of 
silk shown in these pictures below?

Answers at the bottom of the page.

Do you know? 1. China (probably Zhejiang province) around 4900BC; 2. James I/VI; 3. Spitalfields; 4. Great lustre, good handle, good drape, warm in winter, cool in summer; 5. Satin weaves show greatest lustre; 6. Plain, twill, satin 
or jacquard; 7. It has a plain weave and is stiffened to give a firmer finish; 8. Silk that is woven with different colour threads in the warp and weft; 9. Duchesse satin; 10. It is a plain weave but with slight horizontal ridges in the weft.
Which is which? 1. Crêpe de chine; 2. Douppion; 3. Duchesse satin; 4. Chiffon; 5. Tulle; 6. Velvet; 7. Taffeta; 8. Faille (ribbed).

Silk – woven from the cocoons of the mulberry silkworm – is one of our 
oldest fabrics, known since ancient times and for centuries reserved 
exclusively for Chinese Emperors. By the Middle Ages cultivation had 
spread to Europe with Lucca, Florence and Lyons all becoming major 
production centres famed for their costly fabrics. Today, China is once 
again the world’s leading producer, while this superb fabric remains a 
firm favouritewith designers the world over.

1 2

5 6

3 4

7 8

Top Tips
Understanding silk
Silk is good to handle, lustrous, with excellent 
drape and it can also be both challenging  and 
exciting to work with. 

• Right or wrong side? Novelty jacquard fabrics have 
two distinct sides with and the reverse or “wrong” 
side can often be just as interesting or dramatic 
as the front giving plenty of dramatic design 
opportunities. When choosing to use the reverse 
of a jacquard always check there are no long 
floats that could snag or catch.

• Match the fabric to the end use. Are you creating 
an investment garment, something for special 
occasions or a more informal style? Chiffons, 
georgettes and voiles, for example, are best 
for tops and less constructed designs but need 
extra special handling before and after making. 
Use tissue paper as an underlay when cutting to 
prevent the fabric slipping and sew with a sharp 
needle and fine thread. Use heavier crêpe de 
chines and morrocain for trousers and dresses. 
Remember that both chiffon and crêpes may 
shrink when washed so either pre-wash or specify 
dry clean only. Shrinkage can sometimes be 
reversed by gently steaming. 

• Check on colour fastness. Although modern 
production techniques and dyes have much 
improved colour fastness, strongly coloured silks 
can still have a tendency to bleed so test cloth 
before making up and ensure accurate care labels.

• Take care with ironing.  Dark colours may not 
always be completely fast and a hot iron may 
separate dye from fibre leaving lighter patches 
on the cloth. One old tip used by laundresses is 
to put a newly-washed silk garment in the freezer 
until it is crunchy and then iron. Not only does this 
make it easier to remove creases but also avoids 
accidental dye shift.

• Avoid the cling. Silk is a poor conductor of electric-
ity so is susceptible to static cling. Ensure suitable 
lining materials to avoid this unsightly effect on 
skirts and dresses.

Front and reverse of this spotted jacquard 
demonstrates that both sides can be equally attractive.

Pictures from the Henry Bertrand collections selected by Maggie Doyle, fashion consultant

 



14 Texile  Forum

Independent fashion designers looking to source 
their next season’s fabrics will be well aware that 
it could be many months between investing in 
cloth and actually receiving payment for their 
finished garments. Ensuring sufficient working 
capital to pay the bills and remain solvent, 
while facing a cash flow pattern of dramatic 

peaks and troughs, can be an on-going problem for 
many fledgling businesses.  It has not been made 
any easier by the banks’ reluctance to lend to small 
businesses following the 2008 crash.

Fortunately we live in a digital age and there is now 
an effective alternative to going cap-in-hand to the 
bank manager: crowd-funding. This is an umbrella 
term covering social lending, peer to peer lending 
(p2p lending) and seed funding. Individuals pledge 
funds to a particular business pitching its financial 
requirements. Once the target amount has been 
met through a number of investors, the money is 
available to the business so it can proceed with 
growth plans outlined in the pitch.     

Online crowd-funding websites offer a great place 
for people to invest in business loans or equity from 
anywhere – be it their armchair or office desk – and 
thousands of people are getting in on the social 
lending scene. As a growing source of business 
finance, it is not only open to professional investors, 
angel investors and people with an interest in 
business and growing their money, it also allows 
friends, family and existing customers of businesses 
to lend their financial support for as little, or as much, 
as they can afford.

Obtaining enough capital is just the start: overheads 
need to be efficiently managed and costs controlled 
– and that includes good tax planning. There is less 
than a month to go to that important date in the 

financial calendar: 5 April 2015 – the end of the 
tax year. As in every other year you should make 
sure that you have fully reviewed your personal tax 
position well in advance of this date to avoid losing 
potential tax benefits. Pension contributions, for 
example, can only be claimed in the year in which 
payments are made and personal allowances cannot 
be carried forward. 

The April date is not the only one to remember. 
You need to be aware of all the filing and payment 
deadlines to do with your business as there can 
be fines, interest and, in some circumstances, 
additional penalties for missing the dates that can 
put an unnecessary strain on finances. You need to 
plan ahead to file returns and make tax payments 
before deadlines. For example, corporate tax 
liabilities are due nine months after the year-end in 
most cases, and for individuals subject to income 
tax, a self-assessment payment on account of any 
2014/2015 liability must be paid by 31 July 2015.

As always it is also essential to keep up-to-date with 
changes in employment law. A major one this year 
is to do with pensions and the new rules around 
auto-enrolment in company pension schemes.

If you are an employer of any sort, legislation is 
now in force requiring you to set up a pension 
scheme for your employees. You are only obliged 
to contribute into the scheme if an employee does 
as well and doesn’t opt out so you need to check 
with all your staff to formally agree who is in or out 
of the company scheme. The date on which you are 
obliged to comply with this legislation is known as 
your “staging date” and you can find out this date 
by entering your PAYE scheme number onto the 
official pensions website (http://www.thepensions-
regulator.gov.uk/employers/tools/staging-date). 

The Pensions Regulator has powers to impose fines 
for non-compliance.

Tax legislation and case law, too, is constantly 
changing and it is essential that you are kept up to 
date with how it may affect you. Too often legislation 
is not properly followed or deadlines are not 
met leading not only to tax inefficiencies but also 
additional unnecessary costs. It really is important 
to consult the professionals when it comes to tax 
matters which could lead to tax savings you had 
never realised applied to you.  

Based in London’s West End, Hazlems Fenton LLP is a 
market leader for accountancy services and business 
development in the fashion sector. Clients range from 
sole trader designers or stylists to major International 
high street retailers. Our fashion expertise and 
knowledge has been gained over many years of 
advising manufacturers, wholesalers, retailers and 
designers in the business. We can help you to weigh up 
the threats and opportunities you face each day, such 
as ever increasing cash flow problems, volatility of 
brands, increasing pressure of price fluctuations in the 
foreign market and other issues affecting the industry. 
For more information contact:  jonbarron@
hazlemsfenton.com, or telephone: 020 7437 7666.

Raising capital, managing the tax bill or providing staff pensions may all be essential for running a successful fashion 
operation, but they are skills which may not come naturally to many young designers as they start out in business. 
Jon Barron, partner with accountants Hazlems Fenton, picks out five key financial issues to think about in 2015. 

TEX   the business of fabrics

FOCUS ON 
FASHION 
FINANCES



Texile  Forum  15

A W Hainsworth & Sons Ltd  B11 
Tel: 0113 3955618
Web: hainsworth.co.uk
Email: ivanarosinova@hainsworth.co.uk
Contacts: Ivana Rosinova, Julie Greenough
Acorn Fabrics Ltd  B3 
Tel: 01282 698 662
Web: acornfabrics.com
Email: sales@acornfabrics.co.uk
Contacts: Chris Chatburn, James Chatburn, John Chatburn
Alan Litman Ltd  C8 
Tel: 0115 970 8992/07917 4136
Web: litmans.org
Email: cs@litmans.org, sales@litmans.org
Contacts: Craig Sherwin
Anbo Textiles Ltd  A10 
Tel: 01494 450155
Web: anbo.co.uk
Email: otto@anbo.co.uk
Contacts: Otto Hamelink
Basinghall (UK) Ltd C11 
Tel: 01708 457 274
Web: N/A
Email: basinghallfabrics@yahoo.co.uk
Contacts: Nick Haymen, Malcolm Swart
Belinac of France  B2
(See Bradshaw & Bradshaw) 
Bella Tela  B9 
Tel: Sales 0117 230 9811, Enquiries 01823 257072
Web: bellatela.co.uk
Email: info@bellatela.co.uk
Contact: Tina Harris, Richard Mannion, Charlotte Batstone
Bennett Silks  Ltd C5 
Tel: 0161 476 8600
Web: bennett-silks.co.uk
Email: sales@bennett-silks.co.uk
Contacts: Mike Bennett, Emma Cleverly
Bernstein & Banleys Ltd C4  
Tel: 0844 800 3630
Web: qualitylinings.co.uk; theliningcompany.co.uk 
Email: sales@qualitylinings.co.uk; shop@theliningcompany.co.uk
Contacts: Fran Bardhi, Jonathan Bernstein, Liza Croft, Dan Thompson
Bradshaw & Bradshaw  B2 
Tel: 020 7255 2333
Web: N/A
Email: bradshawmatthew@btconnect.com
Contacts: David Bradshaw, Matthew Bradshaw
Carrington Fabrics  Ltd A6 
Tel: 01204 692223
Web: carringtonfabrics.co.uk
Email: sales@carringtonfabrics.co.uk
Contacts: Mike Fullagar, Cheryl Huddart, Robert Moyle
Chrisanne   B7 
Tel: 020 8687 3432
Web: chrisanne.com
Email: jrayward@chrisanne.com
Contacts: Jodie Rayward
Codentel  B1 
(See Henry Bertrand)  
Colin Desreumaux  C2
(see Michael’s Bridal Fabrics) 
Creative Skillset  C6
(See UK Fashion & Textile Association)  
Darquer/Groupe Noyon  A5 
Tel: + 33 3 21 46 7900
Web: noyon-dentelle.com
Email: fheumel@noyondentelle.com
Contacts: Francois Heumel, Simon Lambert, Martine Mercier
Denholme  B2 
(See Bradshaw & Bradshaw) 
 

Dimoda  B1  
(See Henry Bertrand) 
Forest Digital Ltd  B10 
Tel: 01825 760495
Web: forestdigital.co.uk
Email: lauren@forestdigital.co.uk
Contacts: Lauren Pooley, Kelsey Wright
Forster Rohner  B1
(See Henry Bertrand) 
G H Leathers  C10 
Tel: 01933 311116
Web: leathermerchants.com
Email: sales@leathermerchants.com
Contacts: Amos Hill, Ayeisha Brown, Jonathan Davy
Graham Smith Fabrics  A4 
Tel: 01274 507022
Web: grahamsmithfabrics.co.uk
Email: gsfabrics@btconnect.com
Contacts: Graham Smith, Andrew Smith
Hazlems Fenton LLP A7 
Tel: 020 7437 7666
Web: hazlemsfenton.com
hazlemsfenton.com/mobile
Email: jonbarron@hazlemsfenton.com
Contacts: Jon Barron
Henry Bertrand  B1 
Tel: 020 7424 7000
Web: henrybertrand.co.uk
Email: sales@henrybertrand.co.uk
Contacts: David Burke, Jamie Morgan
Holland & Sherry Group A8 
Tel: 0207 437 0404
Web: hollandandsherry.com
Email: ltaylor@hollandandsherry.co.uk, hasnaa@hollandandsherry.co.uk
Contacts: Lindsay Taylor, Hasnaa Nabeebocus
Interstiss  C2 
(See Michael’s Bridal Fabrics)   
James Hare  A13 
Tel: 0113 243 1204
Web: james-hare.com
Email: sales@james-hare.com
Contacts: Charlie Hare, Saffron Hare
John Kaldor  A6 
(See Carrington Fabrics)    
Jones and Co (Nottingham)  C1 
Tel: 0115 978 1263
Web: jonesnottm.co.uk
Email: buttonsales@jonesnottm.co.uk
Contacts: John Ashley
Jose Maria Ruiz B4 
Tel: +34 914 029 890/01444 412523
Web: josemariaruiz.com
Email: info@josemariaruiz.com
atilla@ortac.co.uk
Contacts: José María Ruiz, Atilla Ortac (UK agent)
Joseph H Clissold  A8 
(See Holland & Sherry)  
Laurent Garigue Partnership  A1 
Tel: 020 7371 1777
Web: N/A
Email: info@laurentgarigue.com
Contacts: Laurent Garigue, Dudley Ward
M Makower & Co Ltd  C3 
Tel: 01491 412391
Web: makower.co.uk
Email: fabrics@makower.co.uk
Contacts: Jane Makower, Ros Maskell, Danie Saletes

Michael’s Bridal Fabrics  C2 
Tel: 01322 380 480/568
Web: michaelsbridalfabrics.co.uk
Email: admin@michaelsbridalfabrics.co.uk
Contacts: Michael Bristow, Barry Bristow, Natalie Peters
Nunoya sl B12 
Tel: +34 93 3104430
Web: nunoya.com
Email: sean@nunoya.com
Contacts: Sean Banbury
Partap Fashion Fabrics Ltd  B8 
Tel: 0208 813 8264
Web: partapfashions.com
Email: kul@partapfashions.com
Contacts: Kulwinder Sanghera, Harveer Sanghera, Ranjeet Jawanda
Platinum Bridal Fabrics  B5 
Tel: 01254 873333
Web: bridalfabrics.co.uk
Email: info@bridalfabrics.co.uk
Contacts: Heather Whitfield, Duncan Weisters
Pongees Ltd C9 
Tel: 020 7739 9130
Web: pongees.co.uk
Email: sales@pongees.co.uk
Contacts: Will Steele, Nick Moore, Nikki Steele
Ramon Santaeularia  C2 
(See Michael’s Bridal Fabrics)  
Ringhart UK Ltd  A9 
Tel: 020 8335 4700
Web: ringhart.com
Email: mayur@ringhart.com
Contacts: Mayur Tejura
Ruffo Coli Tessuti  B2 
(See Bradshaw & Bradshaw) 
Schwarzschild Ochs Ltd  A2 
Tel: 020 7387 2775
Web: sochs.co.uk
Email: sales@sochs.co.uk
Contacts: Robin Alexander, Richard Collin, Hannah Jackson
Solstiss B2 
(See Bradshaw & Bradshaw) 
Stabler International  A11 
Tel: 0113 240 1806
Web: stabler.co.uk
Email: sales@stabler.co.uk
Contacts: John Stabler, Jean Stabler, Kathryn Waddington, Graham Sloane
The National Weaving Co  B6 
Tel: 01834 861 446
Web: nationalweaving.co.uk
Email: sales@nationalweaving.co.uk
Contacts: Louise Bradley, Scott Bradley
Tiss et Teint  A3 
Tel: 014845 12121/+32 69765500
Web: tiss-et-teint.be
Email: david.sewell@btconnect.com
Contacts: David Sewell (UK agent)
UK Fashion & Textile Association  C6 
Tel: 020 7843 9460
Web: ukft.org
www.letsmakeithere.org
Email: melissa.tang@ukft.org; info@ukft.org  
Contacts: Melissa Tang
Yuwa Shoten  A12 
Tel: + 81 6 6947 6777
Web: yuwafabrics.e-biss.jp; cariandco.com
Email: info@yuwafabrics.com; cari@cariandco.com
Contacts: Hisako Fukui, Carolyn Murdoch

TEX   the exhibitors

FOCUS ON 
FASHION 
FINANCES



16 Texile  Forum

TEX   floor plan

A W Hainsworth & Sons  B11
Acorn Fabrics   B3
Alan Litman   C8
Anbo Textiles   A10
Basinghall    C11
Belinac of France   B2 
Bella Tela    B9
Bennett Silks   C5
Bernstein & Banleys   C4
Bradshaw & Bradshaw  B2
Carrington Fabrics   A6
Chrisanne    B7
Codentel    B1 
Colin Desreumaux   C2 
Creative Skillset  C6 
Darquer/Groupe Noyon  A5

Denholme    B2 
Dimoda    B1
Forest Digital   B10
Forster Rohner   B1 
G H Leathers   C10
Graham Smith Fabrics  A4
Hazlems Fenton   A7
Henry Bertrand   B1 
Holland & Sherry   A8
Interstiss    C2
James Hare   A13
John Kaldor   A6
Jones and Co (Nottingham)  C1
Jose Maria Ruiz  B4
Joseph H Clissold   A8 
Laurent Garigue Partnership  A1

M Makower & Co   C3
Michael’s Bridal Fabrics  C2
Nunoya    B12
Partap Fashion Fabrics  B8
Platinum Bridal Fabrics  B5
Pongees    C9
Ramon Santaeularia   C2 
Ringhart Fabrics   A9
Ruffo Coli Tessuti   B2
Schwarzschild Ochs   A2
Solstiss    B2 
Stabler International   A11
The National Weaving Co  B6
Tiss et Teint   A3
UK Fashion & Textile Association  C6
Yuwa Shoten   A12

B5 
Platinum 
Bridal Fabrics

B4 
Jose Maria 
Ruiz

B3 
Acorn Fabrics

B2 
Bradshaw & 
Bradshaw

B6 
The National 
Weaving Co

B7 
Chrisanne 

B8 
Partap Fashion 
Fabrics

B9 
Bella Tela 

B10 
Forest Digital

B11 
A W Hainsworth 
& Sons 

C6 
UKFT/
Creative 
Skillset

C5
Bennett 
Silks

C4
Bernstein 
& Banleys

C3
M Makower 
& Co

C2
Michael’s 
Bridal 
Fabrics

C1
Jones & Co 
(Nottingham)

C11 
Basinghall

C10 
G H Leathers

C9 
Pongees

C8 
Alan Litman

A1 
Laurent Garigue 
Partnership

A13 
James Hare

A2 
Schwarzschild 
Ochs

A3 
Tiss et Teint

A4 
Graham Smith 
Fabrics

A5 
Darquer/Groupe 
Noyon

A6 
Carrington 
Fabrics 

A7 
Hazlems 
Fenton 

A12 
Yuwa Shoten

A11 
Stabler  
International

A10 
Anbo Textiles

A9 
Ringhart 
Fabrics

A8 
Holland & 
Sherry

B1 
Henry  
Bertrand

B12 
Nunoya

ENTRANCE

EXIT

 
Refreshments



Texile  Forum  17

We are a family business established in 1953 maintaining a high level of quality and service to 
our customers in the bespoke and couture trades.
 
Qualities include Cotton Cupro and Rayon linings in Jacquards, Satins, Stretch, Taffetas and 
Twills, available from stock with no minimums – high end linings, interlinings and trim-
mings, including horn buttons, as used by: fashion designers, couture houses, theatrical 
costumiers, wedding dress designers, bespoke tailors, military uniform makers.  Our entire 
range can be viewed online at www.qualitylinings.co.uk/theliningcompany.co.uk

Bernstein & Banleys Ltd
Unit 7, Britannia Business Park, Comet Way
Southend-on-Sea, Essex SS2 6GE
Tel: 0844 800 3630
Fax: 0844 800 3631
Email: sales@qualitylinings.co.uk/shop@theliningcompany.co.uk
Web: qualitylinings.co.uk/theliningcompany.co.uk

Contacts: Fran Bardhi, Jonathan Bernstein, Dan Thompson, Liza Croft



SHOW TIME

Oct
14-15
2 0 1 5

register now textile forum.co.uk
ONE MARYLEBONE
LONDON NW1 4AQ


